

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/19/2017 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 6308(00) (PCN 04ME)	Deuel	Structure & Approach Grading (3-14'x8' CIP RCBC)
2.	BRO 8029(00) (PCN 03GX)	Hamlin	Structure & Approach Grading (3-9'x9' CIP RCBC)
3.	BRF 6030(00)16-5 (PCN 05QR)	Brookings	Bridge Deck Overlay
4.	P 0034(168)283 (PCN 04EF)	Buffalo	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Culvert Repair
5.	P 0038(47)357 (PCN 05VV)	Minnehaha	Shoulder Improvements
6.	PH 8068(17) (PCN 060J)	Yankton	Signing & Delineation
# 7.	IM 0041(159) (PCN 05YR)	Pennington	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing
8.	NH-P 0041(152) (PCN 055L)	Meade, Pennington	Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment & Crack Sealing

7 - No Bids Received

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04ME
 Project No: BRF 6308(00)
 Project Location: Structure on 188th St, 2.6 miles east of Brandt, over Cobb Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-14'x8' CIP RCBC)
 County: Deuel

Bidder:
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY, INC

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$53,314.00	\$53,314.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	286.000	SqYd	\$5.50	\$1,573.00	\$8.05	\$2,302.30
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	530.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$9.20	\$4,876.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	860.000	CuYd	\$13.00	\$11,180.00	\$14.40	\$12,384.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	90.000	CuYd	\$5.50	\$495.00	\$9.20	\$828.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	91.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$2,730.00	\$34.45	\$3,134.95
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	240.000	CuYd	\$69.20	\$16,608.00	\$95.70	\$22,968.00
9	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	208.500	CuYd	\$630.00	\$131,355.00	\$685.00	\$142,822.50
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	37,960.000	Lb	\$1.04	\$39,478.40	\$1.08	\$40,996.80
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	166.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$1,328.00	\$3.75	\$622.50
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
13	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	10.000	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$57.50	\$575.00
14	700E0210	Class B Riprap	215.000	Ton	\$43.57	\$9,367.55	\$48.90	\$10,513.50
15	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
16	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	300.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.60	\$1,380.00
17	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	20.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$11.50	\$230.00
18	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	75.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$2.30	\$172.50
19	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
20	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	303.000	SqYd	\$3.20	\$969.60	\$3.45	\$1,045.35

Total Bid Amount

\$307,349.50

\$332,576.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 03GX
 Project No: BRO 8029(00)
 Project Location: Structure on 463rd Ave, 1.1 miles north & 4 miles east of Castlewood, over a creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-9'x9' CIP RCBC)
 County: Hamlin

Bidder:
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY, INC

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$38,342.00	\$38,342.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
2	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$23.00	\$23.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,959.000	CuYd	\$5.50	\$10,774.50	\$6.35	\$12,439.65
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,277.000	CuYd	\$10.50	\$13,408.50	\$14.95	\$19,091.15
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	392.000	CuYd	\$5.50	\$2,156.00	\$5.75	\$2,254.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
7	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	700.000	Ton	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.90	\$3,430.00
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	75.000	CuYd	\$31.50	\$2,362.50	\$39.80	\$2,985.00
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	302.000	CuYd	\$69.42	\$20,964.84	\$98.90	\$29,867.80
10	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	191.500	CuYd	\$580.00	\$111,070.00	\$705.00	\$135,007.50
11	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	38,371.000	Lb	\$1.04	\$39,905.84	\$1.07	\$41,056.97
12	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	203.500	SqFt	\$8.00	\$1,628.00	\$9.20	\$1,872.20
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	1.000	Each	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
16	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$115.00	\$690.00
17	700E0210	Class B Riprap	303.100	Ton	\$43.50	\$13,184.85	\$47.75	\$14,473.03
18	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
19	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,700.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.90	\$3,230.00
20	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.70	\$740.00
21	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.30	\$115.00
22	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	840.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$630.00	\$0.25	\$210.00
23	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,550.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$3.45	\$5,347.50
24	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	110.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$5.75	\$632.50
25	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	390.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$3.90	\$0.30	\$117.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 03GX

Project No: BRO 8029(00)

Project Location: Structure on 463rd Ave, 1.1 miles north & 4 miles east of Castlewood, over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-9'x9' CIP RCBC)

County: Hamlin

Bidder:
Lehtola Builders, Inc.

06/30/2017

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
2	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$220.00	\$220.00		
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,959.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$29,385.00		
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,277.000	CuYd	\$27.60	\$35,245.20		
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	392.000	CuYd	\$9.60	\$3,763.20		
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
7	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	700.000	Ton	\$5.50	\$3,850.00		
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	75.000	CuYd	\$72.00	\$5,400.00		
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	302.000	CuYd	\$84.00	\$25,368.00		
10	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	191.500	CuYd	\$636.90	\$121,966.35		
11	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	38,371.000	Lb	\$1.05	\$40,289.55		
12	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	203.500	SqFt	\$2.50	\$508.75		
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00		
15	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00		
16	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00		
17	700E0210	Class B Riprap	303.100	Ton	\$49.00	\$14,851.90		
18	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
19	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,700.000	SqYd	\$2.35	\$3,995.00		
20	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00		
21	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$150.00		
22	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	840.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,260.00		
23	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,550.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$6,975.00		
24	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	110.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$1,210.00		
25	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	390.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$585.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/19/2017

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 03GX

Project No: BRO 8029(00)

Project Location: Structure on 463rd Ave, 1.1 miles north & 4 miles east of Castlewood, over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-9'x9' CIP RCBC)

County: Hamlin

06/30/2017

Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
Lehtola Builders, Inc.

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00		
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	337.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$2,022.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$384,924.95

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05QR
 Project No: BRF 6030(00)16-5
 Project Location: Structure 2.3 miles east & 1 mile south of Bruce on 204 St. over North Deer Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

06/30/2017

Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,125.00	\$50,125.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,250.85	\$1,250.85
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	30.500	Ton	\$150.00	\$4,575.00	\$126.52	\$3,858.86
4	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	361.000	SqYd	\$25.00	\$9,025.00	\$28.97	\$10,458.17
5	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	0.600	CuYd	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,689.70	\$2,813.82
6	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	1.400	CuYd	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,850.25	\$5,390.35
7	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	16.000	Each	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$35.00	\$560.00
8	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	58.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$174.00	\$11.84	\$686.72
9	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	44.000	Each	\$85.00	\$3,740.00	\$35.19	\$1,548.36
10	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	313.300	SqYd	\$50.00	\$15,665.00	\$45.25	\$14,176.83
11	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	144.100	SqYd	\$65.00	\$9,366.50	\$132.31	\$19,065.87
12	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	66.300	SqYd	\$135.00	\$8,950.50	\$184.35	\$12,222.41
13	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	30.500	SqYd	\$75.00	\$2,287.50	\$160.21	\$4,886.41
14	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	240.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.08	\$1,939.20
15	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	16.000	CuYd	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$1,350.25	\$21,604.00
16	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	313.300	SqYd	\$125.00	\$39,162.50	\$88.65	\$27,774.05
17	634E0010	Flagging	24.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$580.56	\$24.19	\$580.56
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	218.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$872.00	\$4.11	\$895.98
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,532.83	\$7,532.83
20	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	1.000	Each	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$63.26	\$63.26
21	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,144.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$3,216.00	\$1.58	\$3,387.52
22	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	19.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$625.51	\$11,884.69
23	550E0011	Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	19.000	CuYd	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Total Bid Amount

\$149,609.56

\$202,705.72

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05QR
 Project No: BRF 6030(00)16-5
 Project Location: Structure 2.3 miles east & 1 mile south of Bruce on 204 St. over North Deer Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
 PCIROADS, LLC

06/30/2017

Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$42,707.00	\$42,707.00	\$52,250.00	\$52,250.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	30.500	Ton	\$100.00	\$3,050.00	\$110.00	\$3,355.00
4	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	361.000	SqYd	\$33.50	\$12,093.50	\$20.00	\$7,220.00
5	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	0.600	CuYd	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,400.00
6	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	1.400	CuYd	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$7,925.00	\$11,095.00
7	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	16.000	Each	\$28.00	\$448.00	\$45.00	\$720.00
8	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	58.000	Lb	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$10.00	\$580.00
9	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	44.000	Each	\$85.00	\$3,740.00	\$42.00	\$1,848.00
10	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	313.300	SqYd	\$33.50	\$10,495.55	\$50.00	\$15,665.00
11	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	144.100	SqYd	\$250.00	\$36,025.00	\$125.00	\$18,012.50
12	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	66.300	SqYd	\$275.00	\$18,232.50	\$140.00	\$9,282.00
13	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	30.500	SqYd	\$300.00	\$9,150.00	\$165.00	\$5,032.50
14	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	240.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00
15	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	16.000	CuYd	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00
16	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	313.300	SqYd	\$170.00	\$53,261.00	\$129.00	\$40,415.70
17	634E0010	Flagging	24.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$580.56	\$24.19	\$580.56
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	218.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$436.00	\$3.42	\$745.56
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00
20	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$53.00	\$53.00
21	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,144.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,144.00	\$1.35	\$2,894.40
22	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	19.000	CuYd	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$850.00	\$16,150.00
23	550E0011	Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	19.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Total Bid Amount

\$217,263.11

\$226,979.22

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 04EF
 Project No: P 0034(168)283
 Project Location: SD34 from 8.5 miles west of SD45 to SD45
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Culvert Repair
 County: Buffalo

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

06/30/2017

Page 1 of 9

Bidder:
 ASPHALT PAVING & MATERIALS
 CO

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$66,079.77	\$66,079.77	\$68,949.91	\$68,949.91
2	009E9900	Training Program	500.000	Hour	\$2.17	\$1,085.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	59.000	Ft	\$21.67	\$1,278.53	\$30.00	\$1,770.00
4	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	5.000	Each	\$541.77	\$2,708.85	\$100.00	\$500.00
5	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	825.000	Ft	\$5.42	\$4,471.50	\$3.00	\$2,475.00
6	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	8.000	Each	\$135.44	\$1,083.52	\$100.00	\$800.00
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	817.000	SqYd	\$5.42	\$4,428.14	\$7.00	\$5,719.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	190.000	CuYd	\$10.84	\$2,059.60	\$28.00	\$5,320.00
9	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	418.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,344.00	\$8.00	\$3,344.00
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	75.000	CuYd	\$16.25	\$1,218.75	\$33.00	\$2,475.00
11	210E2000	Shoulder Shaping	1.100	Mile	\$3,792.39	\$4,171.63	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,708.85	\$2,708.85	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
13	260E1010	Base Course	1,376.000	Ton	\$14.63	\$20,130.88	\$12.50	\$17,200.00
14	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	817.800	Ton	\$467.17	\$382,051.63	\$435.00	\$355,743.00
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	276.000	Ton	\$119.19	\$32,896.44	\$125.00	\$34,500.00
16	320E1202	Class Q2R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	15,572.000	Ton	\$24.16	\$376,219.52	\$25.00	\$389,300.00
17	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,254.000	Ton	\$33.41	\$41,896.14	\$33.00	\$41,382.00
18	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	166.600	Ton	\$197.59	\$32,918.49	\$155.00	\$25,823.00
19	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	16.700	Mile	\$525.52	\$8,776.18	\$485.00	\$8,099.50
20	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	86.900	Ton	\$453.12	\$39,376.13	\$400.00	\$34,760.00
21	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	30.300	Ton	\$416.66	\$12,624.80	\$500.00	\$15,150.00
22	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	473.000	Ton	\$44.94	\$21,256.62	\$30.00	\$14,190.00
23	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	131,029.000	SqYd	\$0.60	\$78,617.40	\$0.75	\$98,271.75
24	332E0070	Placing Cold Milled Material	52.000	Ton	\$16.25	\$845.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00
25	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	14.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$168.00	\$12.00	\$168.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 04EF
 Project No: P 0034(168)283
 Project Location: SD34 from 8.5 miles west of SD45 to SD45
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Culvert Repair
 County: Buffalo

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

06/30/2017

Page 2 of 9

Bidder:
 ASPHALT PAVING & MATERIALS
 CO

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	44.000	Ft	\$40.63	\$1,787.72	\$31.00	\$1,364.00
27	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	44.000	Ft	\$16.25	\$715.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00
28	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,083.54	\$2,167.08	\$920.00	\$1,840.00
29	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$379.24	\$758.48	\$490.00	\$980.00
30	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$162.53	\$162.53	\$210.00	\$210.00
31	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$325.06	\$325.06	\$200.00	\$200.00
32	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$325.06	\$650.12	\$330.00	\$660.00
33	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$433.42	\$866.84	\$250.00	\$500.00
34	450E5239	60" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,708.86	\$5,417.72	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
35	450E5240	60" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$2,167.09	\$4,334.18	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
36	460E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	5.200	CuYd	\$2,925.56	\$15,212.91	\$2,950.00	\$15,340.00
37	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	4.800	CuYd	\$1,354.43	\$6,501.26	\$3,950.00	\$18,960.00
38	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	12.000	Each	\$43.34	\$520.08	\$45.34	\$544.08
39	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	630.000	Lb	\$6.50	\$4,095.00	\$2.50	\$1,575.00
40	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	72.000	Each	\$54.18	\$3,900.96	\$41.25	\$2,970.00
41	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$2,708.85	\$2,708.85	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
42	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Post	100.000	Ft	\$86.68	\$8,668.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
43	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	200.000	Ft	\$27.09	\$5,418.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00
44	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	8.000	Each	\$325.06	\$2,600.48	\$276.00	\$2,208.00
45	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$2,925.56	\$23,404.48	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
46	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	32.000	Each	\$16.25	\$520.00	\$15.00	\$480.00
47	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$23.84	\$95.36	\$22.00	\$88.00
48	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	40.000	Each	\$21.67	\$866.80	\$20.00	\$800.00
49	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	3.000	Each	\$10.84	\$32.52	\$10.00	\$30.00
50	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	12.000	Ft	\$21.67	\$260.04	\$20.00	\$240.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 04EF
 Project No: P 0034(168)283
 Project Location: SD34 from 8.5 miles west of SD45 to SD45
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Culvert Repair
 County: Buffalo

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

Bidder:
 ASPHALT PAVING & MATERIALS
 CO

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	633E0050	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	3.000	Word	\$731.39	\$2,194.17	\$675.00	\$2,025.00
52	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	571.000	Gal	\$18.96	\$10,826.16	\$17.50	\$9,992.50
53	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	102.000	Gal	\$18.96	\$1,933.92	\$17.50	\$1,785.00
54	634E0010	Flagging	240.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$5,805.60	\$24.19	\$5,805.60
55	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$3,068.00	\$38.35	\$3,068.00
56	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	481.200	SqFt	\$0.54	\$259.85	\$0.50	\$240.60
57	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,803.99	\$20,803.99	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
58	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	33.400	Mile	\$81.27	\$2,714.42	\$75.00	\$2,505.00
59	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,250.62	\$3,250.62	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
60	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	12.000	Ft	\$10.84	\$130.08	\$10.00	\$120.00
61	633E5035	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	3.000	Word	\$108.35	\$325.05	\$100.00	\$300.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,285,716.70

\$1,291,510.94

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 04EF
 Project No: P 0034(168)283
 Project Location: SD34 from 8.5 miles west of SD45 to SD45
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Culvert Repair
 County: Buffalo

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

06/30/2017

Page 4 of 9

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$188,534.00	\$188,534.00	\$161,000.00	\$161,000.00
2	009E9900	Training Program	500.000	Hour	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	59.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$885.00	\$22.00	\$1,298.00
4	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	5.000	Each	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
5	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	825.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$4,125.00	\$4.00	\$3,300.00
6	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	8.000	Each	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	817.000	SqYd	\$20.00	\$16,340.00	\$6.00	\$4,902.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	190.000	CuYd	\$65.00	\$12,350.00	\$11.00	\$2,090.00
9	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	418.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,344.00	\$8.00	\$3,344.00
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	75.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$17.00	\$1,275.00
11	210E2000	Shoulder Shaping	1.100	Mile	\$3,460.00	\$3,806.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	260E1010	Base Course	1,376.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$27,520.00	\$15.00	\$20,640.00
14	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	817.800	Ton	\$438.00	\$358,196.40	\$455.00	\$372,099.00
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	276.000	Ton	\$63.00	\$17,388.00	\$140.00	\$38,640.00
16	320E1202	Class Q2R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	15,572.000	Ton	\$28.00	\$436,016.00	\$29.00	\$451,588.00
17	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,254.000	Ton	\$33.00	\$41,382.00	\$37.00	\$46,398.00
18	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	166.600	Ton	\$172.00	\$28,655.20	\$185.00	\$30,821.00
19	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	16.700	Mile	\$485.00	\$8,099.50	\$645.00	\$10,771.50
20	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	86.900	Ton	\$437.00	\$37,975.30	\$450.00	\$39,105.00
21	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	30.300	Ton	\$650.00	\$19,695.00	\$650.00	\$19,695.00
22	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	473.000	Ton	\$37.00	\$17,501.00	\$36.00	\$17,028.00
23	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	131,029.000	SqYd	\$0.76	\$99,582.04	\$0.60	\$78,617.40
24	332E0070	Placing Cold Milled Material	52.000	Ton	\$23.00	\$1,196.00	\$17.00	\$884.00
25	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	14.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$168.00	\$12.00	\$168.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 04EF
 Project No: P 0034(168)283
 Project Location: SD34 from 8.5 miles west of SD45 to SD45
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Culvert Repair
 County: Buffalo

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

06/30/2017

Page 5 of 9

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	44.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$42.00	\$1,848.00
27	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	44.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$17.00	\$748.00
28	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
29	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$385.00	\$770.00
30	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
31	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
32	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$330.00	\$660.00
33	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$440.00	\$880.00
34	450E5239	60" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
35	450E5240	60" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
36	460E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	5.200	CuYd	\$2,700.00	\$14,040.00	\$3,300.00	\$17,160.00
37	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	4.800	CuYd	\$1,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$20,640.00
38	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	12.000	Each	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
39	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	630.000	Lb	\$6.00	\$3,780.00	\$3.00	\$1,890.00
40	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	72.000	Each	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00
41	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
42	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Post	100.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
43	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	200.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00
44	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	8.000	Each	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
45	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00
46	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	32.000	Each	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$17.00	\$544.00
47	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$22.00	\$88.00	\$24.00	\$96.00
48	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	40.000	Each	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$880.00
49	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	3.000	Each	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$11.00	\$33.00
50	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	12.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$22.00	\$264.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 04EF
 Project No: P 0034(168)283
 Project Location: SD34 from 8.5 miles west of SD45 to SD45
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Culvert Repair
 County: Buffalo

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	633E0050	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	3.000	Word	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
52	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	571.000	Gal	\$17.50	\$9,992.50	\$19.00	\$10,849.00
53	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	102.000	Gal	\$17.50	\$1,785.00	\$19.00	\$1,938.00
54	634E0010	Flagging	240.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$5,805.60	\$24.19	\$5,805.60
55	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$3,068.00	\$38.35	\$3,068.00
56	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	481.200	SqFt	\$0.50	\$240.60	\$1.00	\$481.20
57	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
58	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	33.400	Mile	\$75.00	\$2,505.00	\$100.00	\$3,340.00
59	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
60	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	12.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$11.00	\$132.00
61	633E5035	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	3.000	Word	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$330.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,466,083.14

\$1,479,860.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 04EF
 Project No: P 0034(168)283
 Project Location: SD34 from 8.5 miles west of SD45 to SD45
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Culvert Repair
 County: Buffalo

Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

06/30/2017

Page 7 of 9

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00		
2	009E9900	Training Program	500.000	Hour	\$1.00	\$500.00		
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	59.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$944.00		
4	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	5.000	Each	\$160.00	\$800.00		
5	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	825.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$4,537.50		
6	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	8.000	Each	\$1,323.00	\$10,584.00		
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	817.000	SqYd	\$21.00	\$17,157.00		
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	190.000	CuYd	\$68.00	\$12,920.00		
9	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	418.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,344.00		
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	75.000	CuYd	\$38.00	\$2,850.00		
11	210E2000	Shoulder Shaping	1.100	Mile	\$3,500.00	\$3,850.00		
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
13	260E1010	Base Course	1,376.000	Ton	\$20.50	\$28,208.00		
14	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	817.800	Ton	\$450.00	\$368,010.00		
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	276.000	Ton	\$125.00	\$34,500.00		
16	320E1202	Class Q2R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	15,572.000	Ton	\$28.00	\$436,016.00		
17	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,254.000	Ton	\$29.50	\$36,993.00		
18	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	166.600	Ton	\$170.00	\$28,322.00		
19	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	16.700	Mile	\$500.00	\$8,350.00		
20	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	86.900	Ton	\$480.00	\$41,712.00		
21	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	30.300	Ton	\$650.00	\$19,695.00		
22	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	473.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$23,650.00		
23	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	131,029.000	SqYd	\$0.70	\$91,720.30		
24	332E0070	Placing Cold Milled Material	52.000	Ton	\$40.00	\$2,080.00		
25	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	14.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$168.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 04EF
 Project No: P 0034(168)283
 Project Location: SD34 from 8.5 miles west of SD45 to SD45
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Culvert Repair
 County: Buffalo

Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

06/30/2017

Page 8 of 9

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	44.000	Ft	\$42.00	\$1,848.00		
27	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	44.000	Ft	\$53.00	\$2,332.00		
28	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$820.00	\$1,640.00		
29	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$210.00	\$420.00		
30	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$137.00	\$137.00		
31	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$210.00	\$210.00		
32	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$273.00	\$546.00		
33	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$420.00	\$840.00		
34	450E5239	60" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,310.00	\$4,620.00		
35	450E5240	60" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$473.00	\$946.00		
36	460E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	5.200	CuYd	\$2,835.00	\$14,742.00		
37	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	4.800	CuYd	\$1,313.00	\$6,302.40		
38	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	12.000	Each	\$42.00	\$504.00		
39	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	630.000	Lb	\$6.50	\$4,095.00		
40	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	72.000	Each	\$54.00	\$3,888.00		
41	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
42	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Post	100.000	Ft	\$84.00	\$8,400.00		
43	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	200.000	Ft	\$27.00	\$5,400.00		
44	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	8.000	Each	\$315.00	\$2,520.00		
45	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$2,835.00	\$22,680.00		
46	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	32.000	Each	\$16.00	\$512.00		
47	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$23.00	\$92.00		
48	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	40.000	Each	\$21.00	\$840.00		
49	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	3.000	Each	\$12.00	\$36.00		
50	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	12.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$252.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 04EF
 Project No: P 0034(168)283
 Project Location: SD34 from 8.5 miles west of SD45 to SD45
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Culvert Repair
 County: Buffalo

Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

06/30/2017

Page 9 of 9

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	633E0050	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	3.000	Word	\$710.00	\$2,130.00		
52	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	571.000	Gal	\$18.50	\$10,563.50		
53	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	102.000	Gal	\$18.50	\$1,887.00		
54	634E0010	Flagging	240.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$5,805.60		
55	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$3,068.00		
56	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	481.200	SqFt	\$0.53	\$255.04		
57	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$18,585.00	\$18,585.00		
58	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	33.400	Mile	\$78.75	\$2,630.25		
59	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00		
60	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	12.000	Ft	\$10.50	\$126.00		
61	633E5035	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	3.000	Word	\$105.00	\$315.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,490,878.59

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 05VV
 Project No: P 0038(47)357
 Project Location: SD38 from 2 miles west of I-90 to 6 miles east of I-90
 Desc of Construction: Shoulder Improvements
 County: Minnehaha

Bidder:
 DOUBLE H PAVING, INC

Bidder:
 ASPHALT SURFACING COMPANY

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$18,675.00	\$18,675.00
2	110E0135	Remove Delineator	178.000	Each	\$10.80	\$1,922.40	\$5.00	\$890.00
3	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	9,060.400	Ton	\$18.00	\$163,087.20	\$19.00	\$172,147.60
4	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	58.800	Ton	\$750.00	\$44,100.00	\$755.00	\$44,394.00
5	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	243.000	Each	\$20.50	\$4,981.50	\$22.00	\$5,346.00
6	632E2024	4"x8" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	19.000	Each	\$21.50	\$408.50	\$22.00	\$418.00
7	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	32.000	Each	\$25.90	\$828.80	\$22.00	\$704.00
8	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	306.000	Gal	\$18.30	\$5,599.80	\$24.00	\$7,344.00
9	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	286.000	Gal	\$18.30	\$5,233.80	\$24.00	\$6,864.00
10	634E0010	Flagging	160.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$3,870.40	\$24.19	\$3,870.40
11	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$3,068.00	\$38.35	\$3,068.00
12	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	329.000	SqFt	\$4.30	\$1,414.70	\$4.00	\$1,316.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,170.00	\$5,170.00
14	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00

Total Bid Amount

\$254,465.10

\$272,407.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 05VV
 Project No: P 0038(47)357
 Project Location: SD38 from 2 miles west of I-90 to 6 miles east of I-90
 Desc of Construction: Shoulder Improvements
 County: Minnehaha

Bidder:
 MYRL AND ROY'S PAVING, INC.

06/30/2017

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00		
2	110E0135	Remove Delineator	178.000	Each	\$2.75	\$489.50		
3	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	9,060.400	Ton	\$25.25	\$228,775.10		
4	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	58.800	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$58,800.00		
5	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	243.000	Each	\$25.00	\$6,075.00		
6	632E2024	4"x8" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	19.000	Each	\$25.00	\$475.00		
7	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	32.000	Each	\$25.00	\$800.00		
8	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	306.000	Gal	\$27.00	\$8,262.00		
9	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	286.000	Gal	\$27.00	\$7,722.00		
10	634E0010	Flagging	160.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$3,870.40		
11	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$3,068.00		
12	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	329.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,645.00		
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
14	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$374,532.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 060J
 Project No: PH 8068(17)
 Project Location: Various Roads in Yankton County from the east county line west to US81
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation
 County: Yankton

Bidder:
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

Bidder:
 Signs Up Ltd DBA Haren's Trees
 and Critters

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	3,219.000	Each	\$7.00	\$22,533.00	\$15.00	\$48,285.00
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	32,922.000	Ft	\$9.45	\$311,112.90	\$10.00	\$329,220.00
4	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	2,846.000	Each	\$18.00	\$51,228.00	\$24.50	\$69,727.00
5	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	675.000	Each	\$15.00	\$10,125.00	\$19.75	\$13,331.25
6	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	72.000	Each	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00
7	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	471.000	Each	\$29.00	\$13,659.00	\$34.75	\$16,367.25
8	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	632.000	Each	\$24.00	\$15,168.00	\$29.75	\$18,802.00
9	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	156.000	Each	\$175.00	\$27,300.00	\$175.00	\$27,300.00
10	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	126.000	Each	\$60.00	\$7,560.00	\$74.75	\$9,418.50
11	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	5,803.900	SqFt	\$7.00	\$40,627.30	\$6.50	\$37,725.35
12	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	10,371.700	SqFt	\$7.50	\$77,787.75	\$8.00	\$82,973.60
13	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	180.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$74.75	\$13,455.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$666,700.95

\$696,844.95

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 060J
 Project No: PH 8068(17)
 Project Location: Various Roads in Yankton County from the east county line west to US81
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation
 County: Yankton

Bidder:
 Traffic Solutions Inc

06/30/2017

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	3,219.000	Each	\$20.00	\$64,380.00		
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	32,922.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$230,454.00		
4	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	2,846.000	Each	\$37.00	\$105,302.00		
5	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	675.000	Each	\$19.00	\$12,825.00		
6	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	72.000	Each	\$23.00	\$1,656.00		
7	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	471.000	Each	\$33.00	\$15,543.00		
8	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	632.000	Each	\$26.00	\$16,432.00		
9	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	156.000	Each	\$175.00	\$27,300.00		
10	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	126.000	Each	\$41.00	\$5,166.00		
11	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	5,803.900	SqFt	\$18.00	\$104,470.20		
12	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	10,371.700	SqFt	\$22.50	\$233,363.25		
13	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	180.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$5,400.00		
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$942,291.45

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/19/2017
Item Nbr: 7
Project No: IM 0041(159)
Project Location: Various Routes in the Rapid City Area
Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing
County: Pennington

PCN: 05YR

06/30/2017

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
No Bids Received				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017

Item Nbr: 8

PCN: 055L

Project No: NH-P 0041(152)

Project Location: Various Routes in the Rapid City Area

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment & Crack Sealing

County: Meade, Pennington

06/30/2017

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:

Simon Contractors of SD dba Hills
Materials Co.

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$79,415.00	\$79,415.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	129.100	Ton	\$612.00	\$79,009.20	\$700.00	\$90,370.00
3	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	41,616.000	Lb	\$2.50	\$104,040.00	\$2.35	\$97,797.60
4	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	774.600	Ton	\$425.00	\$329,205.00	\$417.00	\$323,008.20
5	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,422.600	Ton	\$35.00	\$84,791.00	\$39.00	\$94,481.40
6	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	1,713.700	Ton	\$37.25	\$63,835.33	\$42.00	\$71,975.40
7	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,336.200	Ton	\$36.35	\$84,920.87	\$38.00	\$88,775.60
8	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	513.700	Ton	\$70.00	\$35,959.00	\$49.00	\$25,171.30
9	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	1,637.000	Gal	\$41.00	\$67,117.00	\$42.00	\$68,754.00
10	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	524.000	Gal	\$41.00	\$21,484.00	\$42.00	\$22,008.00
11	633E6005	Pavement Marking Masking, 5"	25,304.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$13,917.20	\$0.55	\$13,917.20
12	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	1,232.000	Ft	\$2.75	\$3,388.00	\$2.75	\$3,388.00
13	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	42.000	Each	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$66.00	\$2,772.00
14	634E0010	Flagging	1,200.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$29,028.00	\$24.19	\$29,028.00
15	634E0020	Pilot Car	300.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$11,505.00	\$38.35	\$11,505.00
16	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,200.800	SqFt	\$5.40	\$6,484.32	\$5.50	\$6,604.40
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	58.900	Mile	\$240.00	\$14,136.00	\$280.00	\$16,492.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,039,464.92

\$1,046,048.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/19/2017

Item Nbr: 8

PCN: 055L

Project No: NH-P 0041(152)

Project Location: Various Routes in the Rapid City Area

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment & Crack Sealing

County: Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc.

06/30/2017

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$145,181.55	\$145,181.55		
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	129.100	Ton	\$703.49	\$90,820.56		
3	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	41,616.000	Lb	\$2.32	\$96,549.12		
4	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	774.600	Ton	\$386.65	\$299,499.09		
5	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,422.600	Ton	\$34.46	\$83,482.80		
6	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	1,713.700	Ton	\$37.82	\$64,812.13		
7	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,336.200	Ton	\$36.16	\$84,476.99		
8	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	513.700	Ton	\$58.38	\$29,989.81		
9	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	1,637.000	Gal	\$38.50	\$63,024.50		
10	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	524.000	Gal	\$38.50	\$20,174.00		
11	633E6005	Pavement Marking Masking, 5"	25,304.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$12,652.00		
12	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	1,232.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$3,080.00		
13	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	42.000	Each	\$60.00	\$2,520.00		
14	634E0010	Flagging	1,200.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$29,028.00		
15	634E0020	Pilot Car	300.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$11,505.00		
16	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,200.800	SqFt	\$5.00	\$6,004.00		
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
18	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	58.900	Mile	\$225.00	\$13,252.50		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,064,052.05